N 60000 1400

(Requestor's Name)						
(Address)						
(Address)						
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)						
(Business Entity Name)						
(Document Number)						
Certified Copies Certificates of Status						
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:						
Office Use Only						



11/28/16--01045--020 **87.50



V HERRING NOV 30 2015

COVER LETTER

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT: Enduring Words, Inc. (PROPOSED CORPORATE NAME – <u>MUST INCLUDE SUFFIX</u>)

Enclosed is an original and one (1) copy of the Articles of Incorporation and a check for :

S70.00 Filing Fee

Status

■\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy State State

ADDITIONAL COPY REQUIRED

FROM: _____

Timothy M. Stafford, PhD Name (Printed or typed)

34346 Tuscany Avenue

Address

Sorrento, FL 32776 City, State & Zip

321-202-8820

Daytime Telephone number

tmstafford@ruinstitute.com

E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

In compliance with Chapter 617, F.S., (Not for Profit)

DTICLED

. . . .

The name of the	<u>NAME</u> e corporation shall be:	Enduring Words, Inc.	FILED
<u>ARTICLE II</u>	PRINCIPAL OFFICE		FILED 2016 NOY 28 AM 7: 31
	Principal street address:	Mailing ad	dress, if different is: JALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA
	34346 Tuscany Avenue	PO Box 50	D1. TALLAHASSEE FLATE
	Sorrento, FL 32776		o, FL 32776
ARTICLE III	PURPOSE		
The purpose for	r which the corporation is organized is:	To purchase and distribute I	Bibles, Bible study materials and
Biblical to	eaching materials to adults and child	Iren in struggling areas around t	he globe.
			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	······		
<u>ARTICLE IV</u>	MANNER OF ELECTION The mann		
By majority	vote of the Board of Directors with fi	inal appointment approval requir	ed by the business advisor.
ARTICLE V		TORS	
Name and Title	Lisa P. Lee, Executive Director/Chair	Name and Title:	
Address	444 Silverstone Drive	Address:	
	Jonesboro, AR 72404		
Name and Title	Timothy M. Stafford, PhD, Director/Vice C	hainiams and Tislas	
	04040 T		
Address		Address:	
	Sorrento, FL 32776	<u> </u>	
Name and Title	Craig A. Lee, Board Member, Business Advisor	Name and Title:	
Address	444 Silverstone Drive	Address:	
	Jonesboro, AR 72404	<u> </u>	

Name and Title:		_ Name and Title:			
Address	,	Address:		FIL	FD
<u> </u>			21	IF NOV DO	CU
				16 NOV 28	AM 7: 3
Name and Title:		_ Name and Title:		LAHASSEE	UF STATE • FL ORIA
Address	······	_ Address:			
	EGISTERED AGENT rida street address (P.O. Box NOT acc Timothy M. Stafford, PhD	eptable) of the registere	d agent is:		
Address:	34346 Tuscany Avenue				
	Sorrento, FL 32776	,			
<u>ARTICLE VII _ I</u> The <u>name and add</u>	<u>NCORPORATOR</u> ress of the Incorporator is:				
Name:	Timothy M. Stafford, PhD				
Address:	34346 Tuscany Avenue				
	Sorrento, FL 32776				
ARTICIEVIII	FFFCTIVE DATE				

Note: If the date inserted in this block does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed as the document's effective date on the Department of State's records.

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity

Required Signature of Registered Agent

November 5, 2016 Date

I submit this document and affirm that the facts stated herein are true. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.

November 5, 2016 Date

Required Signature of Incorporator